
12Oct25 1 SA fm y¶^ *6K :21½¿ :43»¶ 1:11½¹ 3gkl Stk - CADistafHB - 100k 92 112-94 3 1 1¶ 1¡ 2¡ 4¹£ Hernandez J J 119 1.80 1095 Sneaker123«¬ Grand Slam Smile125¡ Issa Court118¹¢ inside, weakened 1/16 5
10Aug25 7 Dmr fm p¶¾ 5f :22»¸ :44¿¶ :56»¸ 3gk Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 99-99 2 4 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¸¡ 3¡ Kimura K 124 bL *1.00 Miss Roberts120¡ Ny V Belle120¨© Bit's Tiger Magic124¶ ins,clear3/8,run down 8
27Jul25 7 Dmr fm p¶¾ 5f :22½½ :45¶¼ :56»¾ 3gk Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N 89-103 2 4 3¶¡ 3¸ 2¶ 1¡ Hernandez J J 124 bL *1.20 Bit's Tiger Mgic124¡ Miss Mndalay122«¬ Can't Sleep124¶¢ ins,bid btwn1/8,best 10
22Jun25 7 Lrc ft 5K :21¾^ :44½½ 1:02¿¾ 3gkl Aoc 20000nw1$/x-N 92-100 8 2 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¹ 1¹¢ Hernandez J J 126 bL *1.10 Bit's Tiger Mgic126¹¢ Can't Sleep124¶£ Petit Filet124¹ 3wd,confident handling 9
01Jun25 10 SA fm y̧ ^ *6K :21¾¹ :43¼¿ 1:12¼¿ 3gkl Alw 61000nw1$/x 106-92 5 2 1¡ 1¸ 1¹ 1¡ Hernandez J J 124 bL *1.00 1144 Bit's Tiger Magic124¡ Breve126¶¡ Blue Wildcat126«¬ drew away uppr,held on 9
07Apr24 7 SA fm p¶^ 6f :21¾» :44¼¼ 1:08¿^ 3 kl Msw 65000 116-89 10 4 1¶ 1¸¡ 1» 1½ Hernandez J J 122 bL *1.20 1062 Bit's Tiger Magic122½ Breezy Blue122¡ Jane Kendeigh122¡ widened, handily 11
17Mar24 6 SA ft 6f :21¿¾ :44¿º 1:10¾¸ 3 kl Msw 65000 94-83 4 1 1¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 2¶£ Prat F 122 bL *.60 1067 Roberta's Love122¶£ Bit's Tiger Magic122¡ Epione122½¢ duel,clear,duel,yield 5

a :48 1:14.1 1:00.3 :59.4

08Nov25 7 Dmr fm p¶¾ 1m :48»¼ 1:13^½ 1:37¸¼ 3gkl Aoc 20000nw1$/x-N 85 71-89 8 4¸¡ 4¹¡ 3¨µ 1¡ 4¨µ Demuro M 123 vL 6.50 Hy Dmps123¨© Sh's Joker123¨µ Ldy Mendelssohn122¨© bid3deep3/8,led,gamely 8
17Oct25 5 SA ft 1m :47»^ 1:11¸¿ 1:35¿¶ 3gkl Aoc 20000nw1$/x-N 80 68-93 3 2«¬ 2«¬ 3¸ 3¹ 3¾¢ Herrera D A 123 vL 2.50 1010 Runmlnmyshos125¶¢ Nothng Is Forvr125½ Dor Millr123¶¿ duel2w,chsd2-3w,wknd 4
31Aug25 7 Dmr fm p 1m :47¾¼ 1:12¾» 1:36¶¶ 3gk Str 50000nw3/L 88-90 5 2¶ 2¶ 2¶ 3¸ 6¹£ Herrera D A 123 L 13.30 Mayacama123«¬ Ima Joker123¶¢ Miss Meagher125£ closest 2wd,weakened 10
08Aug25 8 Dmr fm p¹^ 1m :49¶¾ 1:13»½ 1:36½½ 3gk Str 50000nw3/L 65-93 10 1¶ 1¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¸£ Herrera D A 123 L 20.70 Word Play125¸£ Dorie Miller123¡ Oveta's Hobby118¨© clear,vied ins,held2nd 10
26Jul25 5 Dmr fm p¶¾ 5f :23¸¼ :46¹¾ :57¼¼ 3gkl Aoc 20000nw1$/x-N 21-76 1 10 10½¢ 9º£ 6» 3º¢ Demuro M 122 L 2.50 Young Love118¹£ Petit Filet122¡ Dorie Miller122¡ inside-4wd, mild rally 10
14Jun25 2 SA ft 6f :22»¾ :44¾¼ 1:09¹º 3gkj Alw 31000nw1$/x 52-95 1 4 4¸¡ 3¹ 2¸¡ 2º£ Hernandez J J 124 L *1.40 1025 Happy Sue123º£ Dorie Miller124¹¢ Border Control118¹¢wins-2w,altered in5/16 6
17May25 4 SA fm p 6K :23¿º :47^¶ 1:16¾½ 3gk Clm 30000nw3/L-c 100-100 4 2 5¸¡ 4¶¢ 3¡ 2¡ Laprida J 126 L 11.70 1057 Diamond Bar Gal126¡ Dorie Miller126£ Ace Ace Baby126¸ loomed 3wd, denied 6

Claimed by Flurry Racing Stables LLC and Smith, Corey from Perez Javier C. for $30,000, Periban Jorge - Trainer
27Apr25 6 SA ft 6K :22¸^ :44¾^ 1:16¾¼ 3gkl Aoc 20000nw1$/x-N 43-78 1 8 9»¢ 6¹£ 5¸¡ 3º£ Herrera D A 124 L 10.60 1056 Stay in Line119¨© Lady Gregory126º£ Dorie Miller124¡ inside-4wd,gained 3rd 9
23Mar25 8 SA ft 6f :22¼^ :45¿¿ 1:11º¾ 4gkl Aoc 20000nw1$/x-N 54-88 3 6 6º¡ 5¸¡ 3¸ 4¸¡ Herrera D A 122 L 4.80 1060 Big Pop122¶ No Cap117¶¡ Lady Maryann117¨© inside, lost 3rd 6
23Feb25 9 SA ft 6K :22^¼ :44¼¿ 1:16º½ 4gkl Aoc 20000nw1$/x-N 58-80 4 9 8º 6º¡ 4º 3¼¡ Herrera D A 122 L 5.50 1041 Shrp Ride122» Eltonsingsanother122¶¡ Dorie Miller122¶£ wbrush st,bpd3/8,3wide 10

:50.3 o :52.1 :52.1 :48.4

25Nov25 9 Zia ft 1B :46¶º 1:11¿¹ 1:46½» 3 k Stk - ZiaPkOaksB - 300k 77 123-56 4 2¶ 2¡ 3¶ 5º¡ 4¶¸¢ Maldonado E A 119 4.30 A Thousnd Miles121¾¡ Seraphia118¸¡ Dontgiveupthefight117¶¢ chase,3p,faded 6
01Sep25 7 Dmr fm p¶¸ 1B :48¿½ 1:13¾» 1:43»^ 3 k Aoc 80000nw1$/x-N 89-94 9 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¶¡ 1¶ 1«¬ Maldonado E A 121 L 41.80 Going Deep121«¬ Ribbons121¨µ Lila121«¬ ins,dug in late,lasted 9
25Jul25 7 Dmr ft 7f :21¾¼ :44¼¿ 1:23¸¹ 3 kl Stk - FleetTrtB - 150k 103-82 1 2 2¡ 2¶¡ 3¸¡ 5½¡ Maldonado E A 122 9.20 Om N Joy124º¢ Hot Girl Wlk124¶¡ Ldy Mendelssohn120¨µ ins,3w into str,weaknd 10
24May25 7 SA ft 1B :48¶¸ 1:12ºº 1:45¼½ 3 kl Stk - MelairB - 125k 70-87 4 2¶ 2¡ 2«¬ 1¸¡ 2¡ Maldonado E A 120 15.80 1105 Om N Joy120¡ Going Deep120¸¢ Lady Mendelssohn120¸¢ wkeen,outsd,clr,caught 6
03May25 5 SA ft 5K :22º¶ :45¼^ 1:03¿» 3 kl Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 53-68 4 7 5¸ 6¹£ 6½ 6¾¡ Maldonado E A 122 L 2.40 Spottd Hz122£ Fibonccis Rid122º¡ Grcie's Big Dy117¨© whop,pulled,checked7/16 7
05Apr25 6 SA ft 6K :22º¹ :45»¸ 1:17¾» 3 kl Stk - EveninJwlB - 125k 71-72 4 3 2¡ 3¡ 5¶¢ 4º¡ Maldonado E A 122 b 7.30 1132 Om N Joy120¸¡ Sunset Grazen124¶¢ Hot Girl Walk124£ up close,bid3deep,wknd 7
03Jan25 5 SA fm p¹^ 6f :22½¹ :46¸¼ 1:10¼¸ 3 kl Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 81-73 8 5 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¶¢ Maldonado E A 122 bL 4.30 1068 Going Dep122¶¢ Nell's Legcy122«¬ Press Your Luck122¶¢ wbrsh st,ins,stayed clr 8
26Nov24 8 Zia ft 6f :22¶¸ :44^¼ 1:08¸¿ 2 k Stk - ZIAPrncssB - 100k 70-67 7 5 2«¬ 3¶ 4º¡ 4¶¶ Maldonado E A 118 b 4.80 Reliable Source118¾ Clapping Trees118£ Stubby118¸¢ duel,3p,gave way 10
31Oct24 3 Dmr ft 6f :22¾½ :46¹» 1:11¾º 2 kl Msw 54000 54-73 1 2 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¹ 1º Maldonado E A 120 b *.30 Going Deep120º Co Heart120¶¡ Zoe's Candy120¹¡wbmpd st,3-2w,drew off 4
28Sep24 6 SA ft 6f :21¿¿ :45»¸ 1:12¹¸ 2 kl Msw 54000 93-66 3 5 1¡ 1¡ 1¡ 2¡ Maldonado E A 120 b *1.50 1082 Rizzlberry Rose120¡ Going Deep120º¢ Cloudy Rose120£ ins,yielded grudgingly 12

o 1:01.2 :50 1:00.1 :47

09Nov25 8 Dmr ft 7f :22º» :45º¶ 1:22¹º 3gkl Stk - BttyGrablB - 100k 93 89-107 4 2 2¶ 2¡ 2¡ 1¶¢ Antongeorgi III W 124 *.70 Grand Slam Smile124¶¢ Issa Court120º£ No Cap122¶ bid3-4wd,proved best 7
12Oct25 1 SA fm y¶^ *6K :21½¿ :43»¶ 1:11½¹ 3gkl Stk - CADistafHB - 100k 93 105-102 1 2 2¶ 2¡ 1¡ 2«¬ Antongeorgi III W 125 *1.10 1129 Sneaker123«¬ Grand Slam Smile125¡ Issa Court118¹¢ 3-2w,bid1/4,led,nailed 5
17Aug25 7 Dmr fm p¶¸ 1m :46½½ 1:10¼¿ 1:34¿¸ 3gkl Stk - SolnBechB - 150k 100-101 6 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¶ 1¶ 1¡ Antongeorgi III W 121 *1.30 Grand Slam Smile121¡ Sneaker125¶ Cornelia Fort121¸£ inside, held gamely 9
20Jul25 9 Dmr fm p 1m :47¶¸ 1:11¾¸ 1:34¾¾ 3gkj Stk - OsunitasL - 100k 103-102 5 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¡ 1¡ 2¶£ Antongeorgi III W 125 23.30 Medoro125¶£ Grand Slam Smile125¡ Lunar Impact125¨µ pace inside, held 2nd 11
28Jun25 7 Lrc ft 6K :21º¼ :43¿¿ 1:14¿½ 3gk Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 107-99 3 3 1¡ 1«¬ 1¡ 1¸¡ Antongeorgi III W 126 L 2.00 Grnd Slm Smil126¸¡ Prncingthrupris126¨µ Fytte Fox124¡ ins,overtkn,fought bck 6
30Nov24 8 Pln ft 6f :22º¼ :44¼½ 1:10¸º 3gkl Stk - LvrmrVllyB - 75k 78-82 2 4 4º 4¸¢ 2«¬ 2¶¡ Alvarado F T 123 *.80 Duly Noted120¶¡ Grnd Slm Smile123¡ Chncery Way123¸¡ bmp 3/8,bid 4w,outkick 8
12Oct24 9 SA fm y *6K :21¾¼ :43¾¾ 1:12º^ 3gkl Stk - CADistafHB - 100k 102-10210 2 2¹¡ 2¹ 2¡ 1¶ Alvarado F T 120 10.70 1084 Grnd Slm Smile120¶ Big Summer123¶ Stay and Scam124¨µ 3wd,bid3deep1/8,best 11
31Aug24 4 Dmr ft 1m :45¹¶ 1:10¼½ 1:36¶» 3 k Stk - TrryPineG3 - 150k 98-93 4 4¼ 3¹ 3¸ 3¼ 3¶¶ Alvarado F T 124 7.50 Hop Rod120» Nothing Like You124¼ Grnd Slm Smile124¾ 5-3w,move up4deep,wkn 6
26Jul24 7 Dmr ft 7f :21¿¹ :44¹¶ 1:23^¹ 3 kl Stk - FleetTrtB - 150k 93-86 6 4 2¡ 2¶ 2¸¡ 2¹¡ Alvarado F T 124 *.80 Pushiness124¹¡ Grand Slam Smile124¶¡ Safa122¸¢ prssd,chsd2wd,2nd best 9
25May24 9 SA ft 1B :48^½ 1:12»½ 1:45¾¸ 3 kl Stk - MelairB - 125k 68-81 4 2¶ 1«¬ 1¡ 1¸¡ 1º¡ Alvarado F T 124 *1.10 1087 Grand Slam Smile124º¡ Safa120¡ Loretta Lynn120¼¡ duel2w,chsd,duel,clear 7

a o :59.1 1:00 1:02.4 :49.2

14Dec25 3 Lrc ft 1m :47¹¾ 1:11½¾ 1:37¸¾ 3gkl Aoc 20000nw1$/x-N 86 65-81 4 4¸¡ 4¸ 3¸¡ 3º 3»£ Franco G 125 bL 2.80 Mayacama123¶£ Theresasilverlinin125º Hey Demps125» wbpd st,3w,5w into str 5
08Nov25 7 Dmr fm p¶¾ 1m :48»¼ 1:13^½ 1:37¸¼ 3gkl Aoc 20000nw1$/x-N 90 60-89 1 6¹¡ 8½ 6¹¢ 6¸¡ 1¨© Rispoli U 123 bL 4.00 Hy Dmps123¨© She's Joker123¨µ Ldy Mendelssohn122¨© wrank ins,2wd,swung out 8
03Oct25 5 SA fm p¹^ 1N :46¾½ 1:10»¼ 1:47»^ 3gk Clm 25000nw2/L-c 85 96-92 4 5º¡ 2¶¡ 2¶ 1«¬ 2£* Desormeaux K J 125 bL 3.70 1039 Ms Brghtsd125£ Hy Dmps125¸¢ N Othr Lk Yo122¹¡ wbp,rank erly,shftd upr,DQ8th 8

Claimed by Giddyup JR LLC from Muir Hut Stables LLC for $25,000, Glatt Mark - Trainer
31Aug2511 Dmr fm p 1m :47º^ 1:12¶º 1:36»¿ 3gkl Aoc 20000nw1$/x-N 96-91 4 4¸ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 2«¬ 2¨µ Desormeaux K J 123 bL 6.20 Kikuride119¨µ Hey Demps123¨µ Quantum Innergy123¶¢ ins-2w,bid,led,caught 12
07Aug25 8 Dmr fm p¹^ 1m :47º» 1:11¿¸ 1:36¹» 3gk Clm 25000 (25-22.5)nw2/L-c 87-93 4 5¹ 5¸¡ 5¸£ 4¸¡ 4¸£ Desormeaux K J 125 L 4.10 La Scaloneta125¡ Blue Oasis123¶£ Ms Brightside125¡ 2wd,angled5w,no kick 10

Claimed by Muir Hut Stables LLC from Howard and Janet Siegel Racing LLC for $25,000, Hess, Jr. Robert B. - Trainer
15Jun25 3 SA fm p 1m :46¿¾ 1:11¶½ 1:36¸¶ 3gk Clm 25000cnd-c 94-82 5 6º 6º 5»¡ 5» 4» Ayuso A 126 bL 4.30 1081 Miss Megher126¶ Blue Oasis126¸¢ Princess Daddy114¶£ wrank,2-3wd,no menace 6

Claimed by Howard and Janet Siegel Racing LLC from Tommy Hutton's Dream Stable LLC for $25,000, Puype Mike - Trainer
14Jun24 7 SA fm p¸^ 1m :46¶¼ 1:10¶¼ 1:34¼¸ 3gkl Aoc 20000nw1$/x-N 94-92 5 8º¡ 7¼¡ 7º¢ 4º 4¹ Franco G 124 bL 10.30 1054 Illhvnothrkiss124¨µ Moment's Plesure118¶ Dender126¶£ wbk slw,on heels bckstr 9
31May24 8 SA fm p¹^ 1m :47¼¸ 1:12^º 1:36¸¸ 3gkl Aoc 20000nw1$/x-N 87-87 4 5¸¡ 4¶¡ 4¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¨µ* Ayuso A 124 bL 4.00 1028 Issa Court126¨µ Hey Demps124¶£ Jessebear124«¬ wpull,wait2nd,shftd1/8,DQ7th 9
07Apr24 3 SA fm y¶^ *6K :21¾¼ :43¾» 1:12¾¿ 3gkl Alw 67000nw1$/x 79-81 8 6 6º¡ 6¸¡ 3¶ 4¹¡ Ayuso A 124 bL 11.60 1028 Grzn n th Sun124¶¢ Illhvnothrkss124¶ Hdd for Om118¶¢ stdy early,3-5w,bid4dp 8
01Mar24 5 SA fm p¹^ 1m :47º¸ 1:11¾» 1:36¶» 45kl Msw 65000 98-83 4 2¶ 2¡ 1«¬ 1¸ 1¶ Ayuso A 124 bL 4.40 1004 Hy Dmps124¶ Isbel Ludlow124£ Ashleys Sndcstle124¶¡ keen2-3w,outsd,clr,hld 7

1:00.2 1:01.3 1:02.2 :49.2



09Nov25 8 Dmr ft 7f :22º» :45º¶ 1:22¹º 3gkl Stk - BttyGrablB - 100k 83 96-105 7 4 1¶ 1¡ 1¡ 2¶¢ Berrios H I 120 11.20 Grand Slam Smile124¶¢ Issa Court120º£ No Cap122¶ speed2-3w,yielded late 7
12Oct25 1 SA fm y¶^ *6K :21½¿ :43»¶ 1:11½¹ 3gkl Stk - CADistafHB - 100k 82 88-101 2 4 4¹¡ 3¶¡ 4¶ 3¡ Berrios H I 118 15.80 1055 Sneaker123«¬ Grand Slam Smile125¡ Issa Court118¹¢ ins,bid btwn,outkicked 5
03Oct25 9 SA fm p¹^ 1m :46¶¾ 1:10^½ 1:34¿¾ 3gkl Aoc 20000nw1$/x-c 82 122-101 5 2¶ 2«¬ 2«¬ 1¸ 1¶¢ Berrios H I 125 L 4.20 1064 Issa Court125¶¢ Nanci Griffith125£ She's a Joker123«¬ outs,clear uppr,drftd 9

Claimed by Howard and Janet Siegel Racing LLC from Auricchio and Jacobson, LLC and John W. Sadler Racing, Inc. for $20,000, Sadler
John W. - Trainer

21Aug25 5 Dmr ft 1m :45¾¾ 1:10½¸ 1:38¸» 3gkl Aoc 20000nw1$/x-c 82-77 1 3¸ 4¸¢ 4¸¢ 4¸¡ 4¹£ Lezcano A 125 bL 3.40 Ldy Mndlsshn119¶¢ I Hd Tht On To125¶¢ Ms Phnsy119¶¢ stalk ins,tip3w,evenly 6
Claimed by Auricchio and Jacobson, LLC and John W. Sadler Racing, Inc. from Starry Night Racing and Ocean Reef Racing for $20,000,
Sweezey J. Kent - Trainer

26Jul25 6 Dmr ft 1m :46»¾ 1:11¾¼ 1:39^^ 3gkl Aoc 20000nw1$/x-c 80-76 2 1«¬ 1¶ 1¶ 1¶ 4¸¡ Rispoli U 125 L *1.80 Nnc Grffth123¶¡ nI Hd Tht n To125¶ nNthng s Frvr125¶ wduel,led,duel,shft1/16 9
Claimed by Starry Night Racing and Ocean Reef Racing from Howard and Janet Siegel Racing LLC for $20,000, Hess, Jr. Robert B. -
Trainer

29Jun25 1 Lrc ft 1m :46¼¹ 1:11¹½ 1:36»¼ 3gk Aoc 40000nw1$/x 89-96 3 1¡ 1¡ 1¡ 2¡ 3¶£ Desormeaux K J 124 L 4.60 Epione124«¬ Corporal Violette126¶£ Issa Court124½ ins,2-3wd,yielded late 5
06Jun25 1 SA fm p¹^ 6f :22»¶ :45¹¶ 1:09¼» 3gk SOC 25000 - N 65-67 3 4 5¸¡ 4¸ 4¶¡ 5º£ Desormeaux K J 124 L 18.50 1060 Ovr Attrctd126£ Ldy Grgory124¶¢ Tm's Littl Angel124¡ stalk btwn,2w-ins,wknd 7
04Jul24 6 Lrc ft 1m :46¸¿ 1:11¹¿ 1:38^º 3gk Aoc 40000nw1$/x 96-86 6 2¡ 1¡ 1¶ 1¶¡ 2¨© Desormeaux K J 126 L 4.50 Professors' Pride126¨© Issa Court126¼ Grazia118«¬ prss outsd,clear,drftd 7
31May24 8 SA fm p¹^ 1m :47¼¸ 1:12^º 1:36¸¸ 3gkl Aoc 20000nw1$/x-N 91-88 8 2¶ 2¡ 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¨µ Maldonado E A 126 L 4.90 1032 Issa Court126¨µ Hey Demps124¶£ Jessebear124«¬ stalk outsd,clear,held 9
10May24 8 SA fm p¹^ 6f :23¶¶ :46^¿ 1:09¾¿ 3gkl Aoc 20000nw1$/x-N 59-83 6 6 4¸ 3¶¡ 4¶ 5º¡ Maldonado E A 126 bL 7.60 1039 Vronsky Feint126£ Grzen in the Sun126¶ Hotitude126¸£ wshook hd/hop,2w,angled 6

o :49.1 :49 o :50.2 :50.2

24Nov25 6 Dmr ft 1m :46¼¹ 1:12¼¿ 1:39¸¿ 3gk Clm 8000 (8-7)-c 75 81-64 6 3¶¡ 3¶ 3¶ 4¸ 4¶¶¢ Herrera D A 121 fL 2.90 Thrssilvrlinin121º¡ Misty Dncr118º¡ Unbridld Scholr123¸¢ 4-3deep,3wide,faded 8
Claimed by Barton Richard from Triple H Racing Stable Inc for $8,000, Baltas Richard - Trainer

03Oct25 9 SA fm p¹^ 1m :46¶¾ 1:10^½ 1:34¿¾ 3gkl Aoc 20000nw1$/x 78 117-78 2 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 4¸¡ 7½£ 7¶¹£ Herrera D A 125 fL 24.50 1050 Issa Court125¶¢ Nanci Griffith125£ She's a Joker123«¬ stalked inside, tired 9
26Jul25 6 Dmr ft 1m :46»¾ 1:11¾¼ 1:39^^ 3gkl Aoc 20000nw1$/x-N 73-58 7 4¸¢ 3¸ 3¹¡ 7½ 8¶¹¡ Prat F 125 L 3.30 Nnc Grffth123¶¡ nI Hd Tht n To125¶ nNthng s Frvr125¶ stalk4-2w,2w,weakened 9
16May25 9 SA fm p¹^ 1m :47¶¾ 1:11¾½ 1:35½º 3gk Clm 25000 106-82 6 7½ 6» 7º 7»¢ 8¶º¢ Franco G 124 L 7.50 1017 Empress Ellie124¸£ Big Mama Sue126¡ Valkyrian124¨µ wpulled,2wd,ins,weaknd 9
25Apr25 6 SA ft 1m :47»¸ 1:12»¹ 1:40^» 3gkl Aoc 20000nw1$/x-N 82-74 8 1¡ 1¡ 1¸ 2«¬ 3¸£ Herrera D A 126 L 17.10 1058 Big Clebrtion124¡ Stop Digging124¸¢ Ldy Monclire126¸£ wbobbl/bp,clear,caught 9
22Feb25 10 SA fm p 1m :48¾¹ 1:13¶^ 1:36^¼ 4gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 73-91 9 2¶ 2¶ 2¶ 3¸ 6º¡ Herrera D A 124 L 61.00 1023 Prncingthruparis122¨µ Eternal Reign122¶£ Tirupati122£ up close 2wd,weakened 11
03Jan25 7 SA fm p¹^ 1m :46¶¸ 1:11¶¾ 1:36^¾ 4gkl Aoc 20000nw1$/x-N 108-96 7 4½ 4¼ 4¶¡ 4¶¢ 1¡ Prat F 122 L *2.10 983 Ldy Monclir122¡ Sssy Prnclot122¶¢ Shzmisbehving122¨© wtrffc5/16,lack rm uppr 9
03Nov24 9 Dmr fm p¹^ 1m :48¶¹ 1:12»¾ 1:36^¶ 3gkl Aoc 20000nw1$/x-N 71-83 8 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¡ 2«¬ 5¹¡ Fresu A 120 bL 8.60 Stllit Hrt120¸¡ Shezmisbehving123¨© Sssy Prncelot120¡ ins,took pressure,wknd 9
06Oct24 10 SA fm p¸^ 1m :47¾¶ 1:12^» 1:35»^ 3gkl Aoc 20000nw1$/x-N 87-80 3 1¶¡ 1¶ 1«¬ 2¸ 7¼£ Fresu A 119 bL 8.00 1062 Runmilinmyshos121¸¡ Stllit Hrt119¸¢ Shzmisbhving123«¬ wins,headed1/4,yielded 10
06Sep24 1 Dmr fm p¶¾ 1m :47º¿ 1:12^º 1:36½¿ 3gkl Msw 75000 98-88 2 1¸ 1¶¡ 1¸¡ 1¹¡ 1¸¡ Herrera D A 121 bL 5.00 Lady Monclaire121¸¡ Miss Will121«¬ On the Equinox121¶¢ ins,ask past 1/4,drvng 11

o 1:01.4 o :59.2 o :49 :48.3

08Nov25 5 Dmr fm p¶¾ 1m :46½¶ 1:11¸¶ 1:35º^ 3gk Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 88 88-102 3 8¼¡ 9¿£ 7»¡ 7¹¡ 6¹¢ Kimura K 121 bL 42.50 Princes Moche121¶¡ Hnnah Buckle121¡ Certitude121¨© 2wd,2-4wd,needed more 9
12Oct25 1 SA fm y¶^ *6K :21½¿ :43»¶ 1:11½¹ 3gkl Stk - CADistafHB - 100k 93 71-94 5 5 5¼ 5» 5» 5º Kimura K 120 b 14.30 1075 Sneaker123«¬ Grand Slam Smile125¡ Issa Court118¹¢ 2w-ins,moved out xing 5
17Aug25 7 Dmr fm p¶¸ 1m :46½½ 1:10¼¿ 1:34¿¸ 3gkl Stk - SolnBechB - 150k 71-86 2 7¼¡ 8¾£ 9¿ 8¶^ 6¾¡ Hernandez J J 123 b 5.00 Grand Slam Smile121¡ Sneaker125¶ Cornelia Fort121¸£ wsteady, rank early 9
16Mar25 8 SA fm y *6K :21¿¾ :44º¸ 1:13¶¾ 4gkl Stk - IrshOBrinB - 100k 92-98 7 6 6º¡ 6¸¡ 5¹ 4¸£ Prat F 124 b 4.20 1051 Prancingthruparis122¡ Pushiness124¶ Sneaker122¶¢ 3-4-5w into str,no bid 7
09Feb25 3 SA fm p¶^ 1N :48¼¼ 1:13»» 1:49^½ 4gk Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 96-98 6 4¸ 4¶£ 4¶£ 5¶¢ 5¹ Prat F 124 bL 2.00 1037 Lady Claypoole122¶¡ Sakura Blossom122¡ Sun Of Hill124¡ 2-3wd,mild bid upper 6
18Jan25 7 SA fm y *6K :22½^ :45¹¸ 1:13º¸ 4gkl Stk - SnMFMTSprB - 125k 92-98 2 1 3¸ 4¸¡ 3¸¡ 3¸£ Prat F 124 b 3.40 1023 Shocking Gry120¸¢ Sty nd Scm124¡ Momnt's Plsure124¶¢ stalk ins-2wd,evenly 8
26Dec24 5 SA fm p 1m :46¼¾ 1:10¼» 1:34º¸ 3gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 100-10410 3¸¡ 3¸¡ 2¡ 1¶ 1¨© Kimura K 122 bL 5.40 1029 Momnt's Plsure122¨© Ldy Clypoole123£ Word Ply120¶£ 2w,bid3w,led,held game 10
24Nov24 7 Dmr fm p¶¾ 1O :49¿¾ 1:40»¿ 2:16¿¸ 3gk Stk - RedCarptG3 - 100k 115-96 4 6¼¢ 6»¡ 5» 6»£ 6¾¡ Kimura K 118 b 15.70 Mrs. Astor121¶ Forvr After All121¹¡ Mrksmn Queen121¸¢ wrsrvd ins,altr past3/8 7
09Nov24 7 Dmr fm p¶¾ 1B :48¸¸ 1:12¿º 1:43º¹ 3gk Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N 90-95 2 6º¢ 6¹¡ 7¸£ 4¸¡ 2¡ Kimura K 122 bL *2.50 Bltic Fir115¡ Momnt's Plesure122¨µ Shocking Grey125¨µ ins-2w,bid,not enough 9
14Oct24 7 SA fm p¶^ 1m :47½¿ 1:12¸^ 1:35º» 3gkj Stk - SwingtimeB - 80k 77-86 6 5¹¡ 5¸ 6¶£ 5¶£ 6º£ Berrios H I 122 b 5.90 1012 Queen of the Mud122¶¢ Yerwnthere124¶¢ Lkot Spirit122¡ wpulled, lost path1/16 9

:48.1 1:01 1:01.3 :47.4

09Nov25 8 Dmr ft 7f :22º» :45º¶ 1:22¹º 3gkl Stk - BttyGrablB - 100k 83 86-96 2 1 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¸ 3¼ Rispoli U 122 f 7.90 Grand Slam Smile124¶¢ Issa Court120º£ No Cap122¶ hard2load,ins,flatten 7
12Oct25 9 SA ft 1m :48»¸ 1:12¼¹ 1:38¸¿ 3gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 80 66-99 4 1¶ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¹ 2¶¢ Rispoli U 123 fL 6.60 1098 Shred Future123¶¢ No Cp123¶£ Madame Secretary120¸ kick away3/16,run down 6
21Aug25 6 Dmr fm p¹^ 5f :22¼^ :45¾¼ :58¸^ 3gkl Aoc 20000nw1$/x-N 123-99 4 2 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¡ 1¶¢ Rispoli U 124 fL 4.70 No Cap124¶¢ Press Your Luck119¨© Freya119«¬ vied btwn,clear midstr 8
26Jul25 3 Dmr fm p¶¾ 5f :22»º :45»¶ :57¼¼ 3gkl Aoc 20000nw1$/x-N 92-84 8 6 3¶¡ 4¸ 4¸¡ 3¸¢ Kimura K 124 fL 4.50 Summer Lake124¸¢ Goodnight Nellie122¨© No Cap124¨µ stalk5-3deep,missed2nd 9
24May25 9 SA ft 6f :22¸½ :45½^ 1:11¶» 3gkl Aoc 20000nw1$/x-N 81-89 2 1 4¶¢ 4¶¢ 4¶ 1¡ Kimura K 124 fL 7.20 1078 No Cap124¡ Clubhouse Bride126£ Lady Gregory126»¡wlack rm/altr in,dug in 8
27Apr25 6 SA ft 6K :22¸^ :44¾^ 1:16¾¼ 3gkl Aoc 20000nw1$/x-N 67-76 4 3 5¶¡ 3¶ 3¶¡ 5»£ Kimura K 124 fL 3.40 1099 Stay in Line119¨© Lady Gregory126º£ Dorie Miller124¡ stalk,bid3deep,flatten 9
23Mar25 8 SA ft 6f :22¼^ :45¿¿ 1:11º¾ 4gkl Aoc 20000nw1$/x-N 81-91 4 2 3¡ 2¶ 2¡ 2¶ Carmona S 117» fL 2.70 1076 Big Pop122¶ No Cap117¶¡ Lady Maryann117¨© 4-3wide,bid,denied 6
23Jan25 8 SA ft 6f :22¹¼ :45º¹ 1:10¿¼ 4gkl Aoc 20000nw1$/x-N 81-90 1 3 3¶ 3¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¶£ Carmona S 117» fL 6.50 1038 Nene Diamond124¶£ No Cap117¸£ Big Pop122¶^ wpause5/16,tip out/brsh 4
22Nov24 7 Dmr ft 6f :21¿¹ :44¾¾ 1:10¹¼ 3gkl Aoc 20000nw1$/x-N 95-82 10 2 3¨µ 3¶ 6¹¡ 7½¢ Carmona S 115» L 11.40 Miz Clubcli120¶¢ Wishthyllcouldb124¨µ Nn Dimond124¶¡ vie3deep,chs,lost crop 10
08Nov24 4 Dmr fm p¹^ 5f :23¼¶ :46¶º :57¼¸ 3gkl Aoc 20000nw1$/x-N 56-87 7 3 4¸ 4¸ 3¸¡ 4¸£ Fresu A 120 L 4.70 Song of Shdows124¶¢ Proof Sh Zips122¶ Dori Miller120¡ stalked,chsd2w,no bid 7

o :48.3 1:01.1 :50.4 :47.3

05Dec25 6 Lrc ft 5K :22¶¸ :45¼¶ 1:04^^ 3gkl Aoc 20000nw1$/x-N 72 83-82 5 3 4£ 4£ 3¸ 4º£ Herrera D A 122 bL 8.10 Tin Turner122¹¢ Clubhouse Bride123¨µ Brookys Gal123¶¢ vied 3deep btwn,wknd 6
07Nov25 1 Dmr fm p¹^ 5f :23º^ :46º¶ :58¶¶ 3gkl Msw 60000 69 67-87 6 5 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¶ 1¶¡ Berrios H I 122 bL 3.70 Pvl's Etoil122¶¡ Tiger of the Se122¨© Slly's Wish122¨µ aim 2-3wd,edged clear 6
27Sep25 1 SA fm p 6f :21¿¸ :44¾» 1:08¼¶ 35kl Msw 60000 66 123-94 6 4 2¶ 2«¬ 2¶ 2¨µ Ayuso A 122 bL 12.20 935 Mndlssohns Angl122¨µ Pvl's Etol122«¬ Tgr of th S122¶¡ bid2w,chsd,came again 11
26Oct24 1 SA fm p¶^ 6f :22^º :45¶¿ 1:09¶» 2 kl Msw 54000 99-83 4 5 5¹¡ 5¸¡ 4¹¡ 3»£ Gutierrez M 120 b 3.30 You Decide120»¡ We the Hobby115¨µ Pvel's Etoile120¡ wboxed turn, missed 2nd 8
28Sep24 6 SA ft 6f :21¿¿ :45»¸ 1:12¹¸ 2 kl Msw 54000 79-54 8 2 4¸ 4¸ 4¸¡ 4»¡ Gonzalez R 120 b 7.40 947 Rizzleberry Rose120¡ Going Deep120º¢ Cloudy Rose120£ 3wd into str, no bid 12
11Aug24 5 Dmr ft 5K :21¼¼ :45»¹ 1:05½¹ 2 kl Msw 75000 74-60 8 3 4¸ 5¹ 3» 4¹£ Gutierrez M 120 b 5.00 Hot Girl Walk120¹ Lil' Boom Boom120¨µ Om N Joy120¡ 3wide, needed more 10
20Jul24 6 Dmr ft 5f :22½^ :46¶¹ :58¸¸ 2 kl Msw 75000 80-68 4 2 2¶ 2¶¡ 3¸¡ 3¼ Gutierrez M 120 b 3.40 Cayucos120¸£ Hot Girl Walk120¹¢ Pavel's Etoile120»¡ waim2-3w,floatd in uppr 9
13Jun24 1 SA fm p¸^ 5f :21¿º :44½¾ :56»¸ 2 Msw 54000 74-87 5 4 3¸ 3¸ 3¹ 3¹¢ Gutierrez M 118 b 1.70 949 Tiz Happy118¨© Dr Ruben M118¹¢ Pavel's Etoile118¹ stalked 3-2wd, no bid 7
26May24 5 SA ft 4K :22º¼ :46¿¸ :53¹º 2 kl Msw 54000 69-80 2 6 6º¡ -- 5¸¡ 2¡ Gutierrez M 118 b *2.50 956 Lil' Bit Bossy118¡ Pvel's Etoile118£ Swift Hrmony118¶¢ woff slow,2-3w,late bid 8

:36.1 :37.1 :51.1 o :49



17Aug25 7 Dmr fm p¶¸ 1m :46½½ 1:10¼¿ 1:34¿¸ 3gkl Stk - SolnBechB - 150k 83-92 5 3¹¡ 3» 3º¡ 3» 5»¢ Ayuso A 125 10.60 Grand Slam Smile121¡ Sneaker125¶ Cornelia Fort121¸£ ins,angled3wd,no rally 9
28Jun25 7 Lrc ft 6K :21º¼ :43¿¿ 1:14¿½ 3gk Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 97-94 2 1 3¶¡ 3¹ 3¹¡ 2¸¡ Hernandez J J 126 L *1.90 Grnd Slm Smil126¸¡ Prncingthrupris126¨µ Fyette Fox124¡ inside-2wd,up for 2nd 6
24May25 6 SA fm p¸^ 1m :47º^ 1:11»¸ 1:35¾¾ 3gkl Stk - FrnsValtnB - 100k 108-95 3 2¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¡ 3¹¢* Ayuso A 122 *2.00 1154 Snker124¸¢ Corneli Fort124¶ Prncingthrupris122¨µ outside,yielded midstr,PL2nd 7
16Mar25 8 SA fm y *6K :21¿¾ :44º¸ 1:13¶¾ 4gkl Stk - IrshOBrinB - 100k 110-103 6 1 4¸ 3¶ 1«¬ 1¡ Ayuso A 122 11.00 1136 Prancingthruparis122¡ Pushiness124¶ Sneaker122¶¢ 4wd mv,led 1/8,inchawy 7
22Feb25 10 SA fm p 1m :48¾¹ 1:13¶^ 1:36^¼ 4gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 76-98 8 1¶ 1¶ 1¶ 1¶ 1¨µ Ayuso A 122 L 38.00 1119 Prancingthruparis122¨µ Eternal Reign122¶£ Tirupati122£ pace inside, held on 11
29Dec24 5 SA fm p¸^ 6f :22¶¾ :44»½ 1:08¸½ 3gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 88-93 6 3 2¸¡ 3¸¡ 3¹ 6¹¡ Maldonado E A 122 L 34.90 1104 Queen Maxima120¡ Soho120¶£ Miss Mandalay120¨© chased 2wd-ins,no bid 10
12Oct24 9 SA fm y *6K :21¾¼ :43¾¾ 1:12º^ 3gkl Stk - CADistafHB - 100k 78-91 3 3 5½ 6½¡ 6º 7»¢ Smith M E 119 32.30 1197 Grand Slam Smile120¶ Big Summer123¶ Stay and Scam124¨µ inside, no response 11
26Jul24 7 Dmr ft 7f :21¿¹ :44¹¶ 1:23^¹ 3 kl Stk - FleetTrtB - 150k 79-77 1 2 5¸¡ 6º¡ 5½ 5¾ Fresu A 122 14.10 Pushiness124¹¡ Grand Slam Smile124¶¡ Safa122¸¢wbpd st,traffc into str 9
22Jun24 1 Lrc ft 5K :22¶» :45º½ 1:03¾¶ 3gkl Aoc 20000nw1$/x-N 75-93 4 5 2¡ 4¶£ 3¶¡ 1¸¡ Fresu A 120 L 2.60 Prncngthrprs120¸¡ Wshthyllcldb126¨µ Andm Rgzz118¨© 4deep3/8,chsd,came bck 7
22Mar24 2 SA ft 6f :22½^ :45¾¿ 1:11¶½ 3 kl Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 53-69 2 4 4¸ 2¶¡ 3¶¡ 4¼ Fresu A 122 L *.40 1112 Bck On Trck122¸¡ Bell Vienn122¶¢ Putt for Dough122¸¢ wstmbl,on heels,stdy3/8 5

o 1:03 o :48.3 :49.3 o :49.1

26Oct25 10 SA fm y *6K :22^¹ :44ºº 1:12¾½ 3gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 85 73-93 10 10 11½¢ 11¶^ 9¼¢ 6¹ Gonzalez R 124 bL 21.10 1116 Princes Moche124«¬ Dre to Fly120¶¢ Royal Charter124¡ trailed ins-2w,belated 11
23Aug2510 Dmr fm p¶¾ 1m :45¿¹ 1:11º^ 1:36½¸ 3gkl Aoc 20000nw1$/x-N 96-95 5 10¶¸ 9¶¸ 9¼¡ 7¸£ 1¨µ Gonzalez R 123 bL 7.30 Shezmisbehving123¨µ Garden Party123¶ True Patriot123¶¢ 2-3w,rallied,up late 11
31May25 6 SA fm p 1N :49¾¸ 1:13½¸ 1:50¶¾ 3gkl Aoc 20000nw1$/x-N 64-86 3 7º£ 8» 8»¡ 6¶£ 2¨© Ayuso A 124 bL 5.40 1116 Brry Vlly124¨© Shezmisbehving124¨© Vincero Grnde126¨µ 2-3wd,inside,led late 8
02May25 8 SA fm p¹^ 1m :47¿¼ 1:12¹¹ 1:36^¾ 3gkl Aoc 20000nw1$/x-N 73-91 1 6» 7»£ 7º 7¸£ 5¹ Baze T 124 bL 21.20 1144 Wink nd Grin118£ Cornelia Fort126¡ Quantum Innergy124¶ wins,traffic1/4,tip2wd 9
15Mar25 4 SA gd p 1m :47¼» 1:12¹¹ 1:36½º 4gkl Aoc 20000nw1$/x-N 82-86 3 6º 5º¡ 4¹ 5¸ 4¸ Baze T 122 bL 12.30 1134 Ultimt Hy124¨© Quntum Innrgy122¨µ Princs Dl Tigr124¶£ wbmpd brk, inside-2path 8
03Jan25 7 SA fm p¹^ 1m :46¶¸ 1:11¶¾ 1:36^¾ 4gkl Aoc 20000nw1$/x-N 95-93 5 9¶¶ 8¶^ 3¶ 3¶ 3¶£ Baze T 122 bL 3.10 1059 Ldy Monclr122¡ Sssy Prnclot122¶¢ Shzmsbhving122¨© wstmbld,2w,3-5w,outkckd 9
03Nov24 9 Dmr fm p¹^ 1m :48¶¹ 1:12»¾ 1:36^¶ 3gkl Aoc 20000nw1$/x-N 47-85 5 9¾¢ 8½ 8»¢ 6º¢ 2¸¡ Baze T 123 bL 3.80 Stllite Hert120¸¡ Shezmisbehving123¨© Sssy Prncelot120¡ wbit tight1/4,rail rlly 9
06Oct24 10 SA fm p¸^ 1m :47¾¶ 1:12^» 1:35»^ 3gkl Aoc 20000nw1$/x-N 67-83 9 8½£ 8¼ 7¹£ 6º£ 3º£ Baze T 123 bL 8.60 1108 Runmlnmyshos121¸¡ Stllt Hrt119¸¢ Shzmisbhving123«¬ wbpd btwn st,2w,angld5w 10
25May24 6 SA fm p¶^ 1m :46¼¾ 1:10»^ 1:35¶¹ 3gkl Stk - FrnsValtnB - 100k 101-97 4 8¼ 8º¢ 8¹£ 8¼ 7»¢ Pereira T J 122 b 45.50 1096 Sty nd Scm122¶ Moment's Plesure116¶¢ Corneli Fort124¨µ wtrouble trip,bled,van 10
28Apr24 1 SA fm p¶^ 1m :47¹¼ 1:11¿½ 1:35½¸ 3gk Str 50000nw3/L 93-98 8 6º¡ 4¸ 7¸¢ 4¶ 1£ Pereira T J 126 bL 68.00 1084 Shezmisbehaving126£ Abhita126¡ Ankyrah126£ wbobbl,pull,2w,4w,rally 8

o 1:01.2 o :48.2 o :49.4 1:01.4

09Nov25 8 Dmr ft 7f :22º» :45º¶ 1:22¹º 3gkl Stk - BttyGrablB - 100k 94 83-83 6 6 4¸ 4¸ 6¾ 7¶¸¡ Fresu A 124 4.00 Grand Slam Smile124¶¢ Issa Court120º£ No Cap122¶ wbmpd,3deep,5w into str 7
12Oct25 1 SA fm y¶^ *6K :21½¿ :43»¶ 1:11½¹ 3gkl Stk - CADistafHB - 100k 94 88-102 4 3 3¹¡ 4¸¡ 3¶ 1«¬ Rispoli U 123 3.20 1095 Sneaker123«¬ Grand Slam Smile125¡ Issa Court118¹¢ 2w,angled xing,dug in 5
30Aug25 7 Dmr fm p 1m :46¿¼ 1:11¹½ 1:34¾¶ 3gk Aoc 100000cnd-N 109-95 5 2¡ 2«¬ 2¡ 4¸¡ 9¾ Kimura K 121 L 3.80 Vibez121¹¢ Spicybug121¡ Granny Budgie121¡ prss outsd,duel,faded 11
17Aug25 7 Dmr fm p¶¸ 1m :46½½ 1:10¼¿ 1:34¿¸ 3gkl Stk - SolnBechB - 150k 96-100 7 2¶¡ 2¶ 2¶ 2¶ 2¡ Kimura K 125 4.50 Grand Slam Smile121¡ Sneaker125¶ Cornelia Fort121¸£ 2wd,late bid,denied 9
24May25 6 SA fm p¸^ 1m :47º^ 1:11»¸ 1:35¾¾ 3gkl Stk - FrnsValtnB - 100k 108-100 1 1¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¡ 1¸¢* Kimura K 124 2.30 1092 Sneker124¸¢ Corneli Fort124¶ Prncingthrupris122¨µ ins,shook free midstr,DQ7th 7
26Apr25 7 SA gd p 1m :46¸¹ 1:10¿¿ 1:36¶¹ 4gk Stk - RylHrineG3 - 100k 120-99 3 8» 9¼¢ 7º 5£ 3¹ Van Dyke D 120 23.70 1099 Public Assembly120¶£ Sun Of Hill124¶¢ Sneaker120¡ wchecked, rank early 11
16Mar25 8 SA fm y *6K :21¿¾ :44º¸ 1:13¶¾ 4gkl Stk - IrshOBrinB - 100k 113-100 3 4 3¶¡ 4¶ 4¸ 3¶¡ Dettori L 122 7.50 1111 Prancingthruparis122¡ Pushiness124¶ Sneaker122¶¢ btwn,rail,along for3rd 7
15Nov24 8 Dmr fm p¸º 1m :47^º 1:11¿½ 1:36ºº 3gk Aoc 100000cnd-N 105-97 3 2¶¡ 2¶ 2¡ 1¡ 2¶ Smith M E 120 L 6.10 Yerwanthere121¶ Sneaker120¡ Real Fire121«¬ bid2w,led,caught late 11
27Oct24 7 SA fm p 1m :45»¿ 1:10½¼ 1:34¹» 3 k Stk - AtmnMissG3 - 100k 106-98 7 3¹¡ 3½ 2«¬ 2¡ 4¹¡ Espinoza V 120 10.30 Watchtower120¨© Medoro124¶¢ Zona Verde124¸¢ bid 3wd1/4,weakened 10
29Sep2410 SA fm p¶^ 1m :46¼^ 1:10¾½ 1:33¿½ 3 k Aoc 80000nw1$/x-N 105-106 3 1¡ 1¶ 1¡ 1¶ 1¶£ Espinoza V 123 hL 6.80 1059 Sneaker123¶£ Watchtower123¶ Moment's Pleasure123«¬ pace,vie ins,clear upr 11

1:02 1:00.3 1:03 1:02.4

02Jan26 7 SA ft u 1m :46¸^ 1:10¸¼ 1:36¸½ 4gkl Aoc 20000nw1$/x-N 76 103-93 4 2«¬ 2¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 1«¬ Hernandez J J 122 bL *1.80 Stop Dggng122«¬ Nnc Griffith124º¡ Nothing Is Forvr124¨µ woutsd,led,drft bit str 6
12Dec25 8 Lrc ft 6K :21¿» :45¶» 1:16½¶ 3gkl Aoc 20000nw1$/x-N 76 77-86 9 4 8¹¢ 6¸£ 3¸ 3¡ Hernandez J J 123 bL 3.80 Godnght Nll123¡ In th Ar Tnght120«¬ Stop Dggng123»¡ 4-5wide, late bid3deep 11
25Apr25 6 SA ft 1m :47»¸ 1:12»¹ 1:40^» 3gkl Aoc 20000nw1$/x-N 75-78 1 6º 5¸ 6¹£ 3¸¡ 2¡ Hernandez J J 124 bL *1.80 970 Big Clebrtion124¡ Stop Digging124¸¢ Ldy Monclire126¸£ wlack rm2nd,tip3w,rally 9
23Feb25 9 SA ft 6K :22^¼ :44¼¿ 1:16º½ 4gkl Aoc 20000nw1$/x-N 51-76 3 7 10» 10½¢ 8¾ 5¾£ Dettori L 124 bL 3.30 970 Shrp Ride122» Eltonsingsanother122¶¡ Dorie Miller122¶£ wmild shuffle3/8,3-2wd 10
17Jan25 7 SA ft 1m :47º¶ 1:12¸¹ 1:39¹¶ 4gkl Aoc 20000nw1$/x-N 86-91 2 5¹ 5¸ 3¡ 3¶ 4¸£ Gutierrez M 122 bL 2.00 953 Lov Our Fmly122¡ Nothng Is Forvr124¶£ Nnc Grffith122¡ 2-3w,bid ins1/4,flattn 7
26Dec24 4 SA ft 6K :21½¸ :44»^ 1:17º¼ 3gkl Aoc 20000nw1$/x-N 59-82 1 7 7¼¢ 6º¡ 4¹ 2¡ Prat F 122 bL *1.60 963 Barbera122¡ Stop Digging122¨µ Big Pop120º¢ 2-4w,closed,too late 8
24Nov24 8 Dmr ft 1m :47¶¶ 1:11½¿ 1:38»» 3gkl Aoc 20000nw1$/x-N 73-89 3 4¶¡ 3¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¶ Gutierrez M 120 bL *1.50 Epione120¶ Stop Digging120¸¡ Satellite Heart122¶ bid btwn1/2,led,weaknd 6
20Oct24 7 SA ft 1m :47¸¼ 1:12»½ 1:39¼¸ 3gkl Aoc 20000nw1$/x-N 81-85 5 5¸¡ 5¸¡ 4¶£ 2¡ 2£ Hernandez J J 119 bL *1.60 978 Tcumsh Croln125£ Stop Dgging119¸ Lov Our Fmily123¹¢ 2-3w,bid upper,outkckd 9
29Aug24 8 Dmr ft 1m :45½¹ 1:10¾¶ 1:38¶º 3gkl Aoc 20000nw1$/x-N 94-94 3 5¸ 5¹ 3¹¡ 2¹¡ 2¶¢ Gutierrez M 119 bL 5.30 Rnmlnmyshs119¶¢ Stop Dggng119£ Nothng Is Forvr119» stalk2wd-ins,late gain 10
26Jul24 7 Dmr ft 7f :21¿¹ :44¹¶ 1:23^¹ 3 kl Stk - FleetTrtB - 150k 80-74 7 5 4¸¡ 4¹ 6¾ 7¿¢ Gutierrez M 122 b 32.80 Pushiness124¹¡ Grand Slam Smile124¶¡ Safa122¸¢ stalk2wd,tip out,faded 9

:49.3 1:00.4 1:00.4 1:01

28Dec25 3 SA gd p 1m :46¼¶ 1:11^¼ 1:35¶» 3gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 74 86-10312 11¶^ 11¿¢ 10»£ 7¹¡ 3¡ Rispoli U 122 L 7.70 988 My Prfct Wv120¨µ Dlightful Lur120¨µ Tk Another Crd122¨© 3-2wd,drftd into str 12
30Oct25 9 Dmr fm p¹^ 1m :47»^ 1:12^¿ 1:35»¹ 3 k Aoc 80000nw1$/x-N 80 81-98 4 6º 7º¡ 7º¢ 10¼ 6»¡ Rispoli U 124 L 4.40 Ribbons121¨© Ambaya121¸¡ The Mizen Queen121¨µ wbumped 1/4,paused uppr 10
23Mar25 3 SA fm p¸^ 1m :48¶º 1:11¿¹ 1:35¸¶ 3 k Stk - ChinaDollL - 100k 80-96 3 3º 3º 3¸¡ 3¡ 3¸£ Berrios H I 124 2.40 987 Will Then124¶¡ Amorita122¶¢ Take Another Card124¶ bid3deep uppr,no match 4
21Feb25 7 SA fm p¸^ 1m :47¾¶ 1:11¾^ 1:35¾¶ 3 k Aoc 100000nw1$/x-N 92-98 1 5º¡ 5¹¡ 5¹¡ 5¸¢ 3¨µ Berrios H I 122 L 3.10 939 Amorita120¨© Resolve120¨µ Take Another Card122¶¢ wslght stmbl,ins,angl4w 7
18Jan25 11 SA fm p 1m :47¿¼ 1:12¿¾ 1:36¿¾ 3 kl Stk - CalCpOaksB - 175k 76-85 6 5¹ 6º 6¹ 5¸¡ 1¨µ Berrios H I 124 *1.90 964 Tk Anothr Crd124¨µ Miso Phnsy124£ Tquilandthrpy124¡ wbpd btwn 3/16 & midstr 12
29Dec24 9 SA fm p¸^ 6f :22¹» :45^½ 1:09¼^ 2 kl Msw 60000 71-83 2 9 4º 3¸ 1¡ 1¸¢ Dettori L 120 4.20 970 Tk Another Crd120¸¢ We the Hobby120¶¢ Om N Joy120¡ woff slw,gain2-3w,clear 9

o :49 o 1:01.2 o :49 o :49.1



24Nov25 9 Dmr gd p¸º 1m :48º¸ 1:13¶¸ 1:37¾^ 3gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 83 86-93 9 3¶ 3¸ 4¸ 4¸¡ 5¸ Ayuso A 120 L 19.90 Candy Bar125«¬ Miss Artois120«¬ Eternal Reign123¶¡ rail,2w1/4,evenly late 11
26Oct25 10 SA fm y *6K :22^¹ :44ºº 1:12¾½ 3gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 81 98-96 1 7 5¹¡ 5º 5¶£ 5¸ Fresu A 122 L 7.40 976 Princes Moche124«¬ Dre to Fly120¶¢ Royal Charter124¡ gained ins,evenly late 11
23Mar25 3 SA fm p¸^ 1m :48¶º 1:11¿¹ 1:35¸¶ 3 k Stk - ChinaDollL - 100k 75-94 1 4»¡ 4»¡ 4º 4¹ 4¹£ Maldonado E A 120 10.40 902 Will Then124¶¡ Amorita122¶¢ Take Another Card124¶ inside-2wd,walked off 4
21Feb25 7 SA fm p¸^ 1m :47¾¶ 1:11¾^ 1:35¾¶ 3 k Aoc 100000nw1$/x-N 94-96 4 4¹¡ 4¹ 4¶¡ 3¶¡ 4¶¡ Maldonado E A 120 L 5.60 925 Amorita120¨© Resolve120¨µ Take Another Card122¶¢ track2-3w,no late kick 7
09Feb25 7 SA fm y¶^ *6K :22¼¿ :44ºº 1:12¿^ 3 k Stk - SweetLifeL - 100k 61-89 4 3 8¹¢ 7º¢ 5¹¡ 3¹ Maldonado E A 124 9.80 918 Cslu124¶£ As Catch Can122¶¢ Tequilaandtherapy124¨© 2-3w,mvd out,up for3rd 9
18Jan25 11 SA fm p 1m :47¿¼ 1:12¿¾ 1:36¿¾ 3 kl Stk - CalCpOaksB - 175k 64-83 2 10¼¡11½£ 12½ 9º¢ 3¶ Maldonado E A 124 5.50 903 Tk Anothr Crd124¨µ Miso Phnsy124£ Tquilandthrpy124¡ wsteady7/16,lack rm upr 12
08Dec24 9 Lrc ft 1m :48»º 1:13¿¼ 1:39¾» 2 kl Stk - SvietProbB - 100k 53-69 8 3¸¡ 3¶ 2¡ 1«¬ 3¸¢ Maldonado E A 121 2.50 Hy Jssi118¸ In th Air Tonight119¨µ Tequilandtherpy121¡ 4w,bid3deep,outkicked 9
01Nov24 3 Dmr ft 7f :22»¼ :45½¸ 1:24¿¶ 2 kl Stk - GldStJuvFB - 175k 50-76 3 3 6»¢ 4¸¡ 1¶¡ 1¨© Maldonado E A 122 11.00 Tqlandthrpy122¨© Grtfl My Lv120£ In th Ar Tonght124¹£ split, cleared, lasted 9
06Oct24 4 SA fm p¸^ 1m :47¼¿ 1:11º¹ 1:34¹º 2 k Stk - SurfrGrlG3 - 100k 86-92 6 2¶ 2¶ 3¶¡ 4º¡ 4¼¢ Fresu A 122 25.40 940 Thought Process124º¡ Casalu120¡ Tigerish120¶¢ 3-2w,2w,tip out,weaknd 6
30Aug24 3 Dmr fm p¹^ 1m :47¼º 1:12½½ 1:37¹¿ 2 kl Msw 75000 67-79 1 5¸£ 5» 3¹ 3¸¡ 1£ Fresu A 120 2.70 Tequilandtherpy120£ How About Pvel120¶ Rentus120¶¢ insd-2wd,reeled in foe 10

o :47.3 a o :47.3 a o :37 o :49.1

05Dec25 6 Lrc ft 5K :22¶¸ :45¼¶ 1:04^^ 3gkl Aoc 20000nw1$/x-N 83 84-94 6 6 3¡ 3¨µ 1¸ 1¹¢ Ayuso A 122 bfL *.50 Tina Turner122¹¢ Clubhouse Bride123¨µ Brookys Gal123¶¢ wcame out st,vie4deep 6
09Nov25 8 Dmr ft 7f :22º» :45º¶ 1:22¹º 3gkl Stk - BttyGrablB - 100k 66 79-91 5 7 5¸¡ 5¸ 4½ 5¾¢ Ayuso A 120 b 7.00 Grand Slam Smile124¶¢ Issa Court120º£ No Cap122¶wbpd st,2w,angled3/16 7
25Oct25 10 SA fm y *6K :22¶¿ :45^½ 1:13¸º 3gkl Alw 61000nw1$/x 107-94 7 3 2¶ 2¡ 1¶ 1¶ Ayuso A 120 bL 2.50 1037 Tina Turner120¶ Mayacama122«¬ Garden Party122¸¢ bid2w1/4,drifted xing 7
21Sep25 7 Lrc ft 5K :22^º :45¸¾ 1:03¶¸ 3gkl Msw 45000 72-83 6 7 2¶ 3¶ 2«¬ 1¡ Ayuso A 120 bL 2.60 Tina Turner120¡ Sexy Blue120¨µ Timekeeper's Charm120¼ woff slow,5-3w,dug in 7

1:00.4 :49.1 1:01.3 :48.3

28Dec25 4 SA ft 6K :22^¾ :44¼¾ 1:16¾^ 3gkl Aoc 20000nw1$/x-c 83 62-82 13 11 7¸¢ 3¡ 1¶¡ 1¸¢ Demuro M 124 bfL 3.70 1242 Wshthyllcldb124¸¢ Mss Prctcl120¸¡ Tmkepr's Chrm120¡ 5deep,bid3deep,rdn out 13
Claimed by R. B. Shapiro Racing LLC and Hanson, Ryan from Royalty Stable for $20,000, Palma Hector O. - Trainer

14Dec25 6 Lrc ft 6K :22¾½ :44¿¼ 1:15º¾ 3gk Aoc 40000nw1$/x 81 37-78 3 4 6¸£ 6º 4» 4¿¢ Pereira T J 123 bfL 2.80 Lovin' On the Run123¿ Current Affair123«¬ Chai123¨µ wbrk in/bmpd,3-5-2wide 6
03Aug25 2 Dmr ft 6f :22^º :45¶¼ 1:09¶º 3gk Aoc 40000nw1$/x 55-89 6 6 6º 6»¡ 3»¡ 2¼¡ Demuro M 124 bfL 9.30 Formul Ross118¼¡ Wishthyllcouldbe124»£ Jensco122«¬ wstp slw,ins-3w,brushed 6
30May25 8 SA ft 6f :21¾¹ :44¾¶ 1:09¼º 3gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x 85-88 4 2 3¹ 4¸¡ 3º 4»£ Pereira T J 126 bfL 2.70 1195 Scary Fast Ride126¡ Margarita Girl118¹¢ Sugar Hi124¸ chased 4-3wide, no bid 8
25Apr25 8 SA ft 6f :21¿¼ :44½¶ 1:10»¿ 3gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x 90-90 8 9 3¸ 3¸ 3¸ 3¹£ Berrios H I 126 bfL 5.40 1205 Brbr T124¶ Our Moonlight119¸£ Wishtheyallcouldbe126¶¢ whopped bit,3wd,no bid 9
14Mar25 2 SA gd 6K :21º¼ :43¼½ 1:15¹» 4gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x 91-97 2 5 4¶¡ 2¶ 2¡ 2¶£ Pereira T J 124 bfL 2.30 1226 Fytt Fox122¶£ Wishthyllcouldbe124¶¡ Seismic Beuty122¡ 3wd,bid btwn,outfinhd 5
08Feb25 8 SA ft 6f :22¹¼ :45¶½ 1:10¶^ 4gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x 82-99 3 1 1¡ 1¡ 1¶ 1¶¢ Pereira T J 124 bfL 20.60 1185 Wshthyllcouldb124¶¢ Ssmc Buty122¸¢ Whr's My Rng124¶¢ duel2wd,edged clear 7
05Jan25 5 SA ft 6K :22»¶ :45º» 1:17¼¾ 4gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x 72-94 1 6 4¸¡ 3¶ 2¶ 3¹¢ Fresu A 124 bfL 3.20 1129 Safa124£ Ragtime Rose122¸¡ Wishtheyallcouldbe124£ 3wd,bid3deep into str 7
15Dec24 3 Lrc ft 6f :22^¿ :45º¿ 1:10¿¸ 3gk Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N 70-87 4 5 5¹ 4¶¡ 1¡ 1¸¡ Fresu A 122 bfL *.90 Wishtheyllcouldbe122¸¡ Becky's Drem115¡ Uffda120¹¡ wbrsh st,3-4w,hand urgd 5
22Nov24 7 Dmr ft 6f :21¿¹ :44¾¾ 1:10¹¼ 3gkl Aoc 20000nw1$/x-c 97-95 2 1 1«¬ 1¡ 1¶¡ 2¶¢ Fresu A 124 bfL *1.90 Miz Clubcli120¶¢ Wishthyllcouldb124¨µ Nene Dimond124¶¡ vie ins-2w,clr,caught 10

Claimed by Royalty Stable from Finder Gary for $20,000, Ellis Ronald W. - Trainer
1:02 :48.2 :48.2 :47

23Nov25 5 Dmr gd p¶¸ 5f :22º½ :46¶¿ :58¸¶ 3gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 81 117-105 5 2 3¸ 3¹ 3¶¡ 1¡ Aguilar A 122 bL 7.90 Young Love122¡ Invincible Molly124¡ Dare to Fly120¨© brk well,ins-2w,dug in 11
17Oct25 3 SA ft 6f :22¶º :44º¼ 1:08¾¿ 3gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 79 66-86 3 1 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¹ 4¾¢ Hernandez J J 122 bL 3.90 1060 Thermal122¹£ Artisma120¹¢ Scary Fast Ride124¶¢ brk well,aim2wd,weaknd 5
05Sep25 2 Dmr fm p¹^ 5f :22¼¹ :45»º :57º» 3 k Aoc 80000nw1$/x-N 105-91 8 2 2«¬ 2«¬ 1«¬ 4¸¢ Rispoli U 124 bL 2.30 Lee's Baby Girl121¡ Baela121£ Tight Squeeze124¶ duel outsd,yield late 8
07Aug25 7 Dmr ft 6f :22 :45¹¼ 1:10¸º 3gkl Aoc 20000nw1$/x-N 84-91 4 1 2«¬ 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¡ Hernandez J J 120 bL *1.50 Young Lov120¡ Dnzingwith Mxine124º£ Ldy Gregory124»£ wbobbl to front,vie ins 6
26Jul25 5 Dmr fm p¶¾ 5f :23¸¼ :46¹¾ :57¼¼ 3gkl Aoc 20000nw1$/x-N 69-88 8 1 1¶ 1¶ 1¸ 1¹£ Hernandez J J 118 bL *1.20 Young Love118¹£ Petit Filet122¡ Dorie Miller122¡ inside, hand urging 10
15Jun25 12 SA fm p 6f :22^¹ :45¸¶ 1:08¿» 35kl Msw 60000 127-96 9 1 2¡ 2«¬ 1¶¡ 1¶ Hernandez J J 120 bL 8.20 1038 Young Love120¶ Godavri120¹¢ Naturally Blonde126¸ outside, clear upper 10
15Jun24 6 SA ft 5f :22º¼ :46º» :59¸^ 2 kl Msw 54000 69-50 1 4 6¹£ 8½¢ 7¾£ 6¶^£ Hernandez J J 118 b *1.30 1046 Thirsty in Vegs118» Corlgbleskaylin118¶¢ Memosis118¹¢ wlacked room2x,eq amb 10

1:01.3 :50.1 a 1:00.4 :49


